Transportation 5,036,982   32,819   2,405,947   -   (2,598,216)
Central 1,536,424   -   -   -   (1,536,424)
Other 44,181   -   -   -   (44,181)
Community services 22,094   -   -   -   (22,094)
Interest on long-term liabilities 8,964,029   -   -   -   (8,964,029)

Total school district 110,733,020$ 3,837,597$  21,768,374$   -$   (85,127,049)

General revenues
   Property taxes levied for
   General purposes 65,866,351
   Transportation 1,825,038
   Retirement 2,220,050
   Debt service 15,080,056
   State aid not restricted to specific purposes 4,244,048
   Earnings on investments 500,520
  Miscellaneous 1,166,140

Total general revenues 90,902,203

Change in net position 5,775,154

Net position - beginning, as originally reported 32,765,358
Prior period adjustment (69,430,076)

Net position - beginning, as restated (36,664,718)

Net position - ending (30,889,564)$

Statement of Activities

Year Ended June 30, 2018

GENEVA COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 304

Program Revenues

See accompanying notes to basic financial statements

15

June 30, 2018

Other Total
Debt Governmental Governmental

General Service Funds Funds
ASSETS

Assets
Cash and investments 45,453,977$  4,456,868$   6,172,500$   56,083,345$
Receivables

Property taxes 32,410,179   7,287,977   1,973,076   41,671,232
Due from other governments 362,708   -   598,461   961,169

TOTAL ASSETS 78,226,864$  11,744,845$  8,744,037$   98,715,746$

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS AND FUND BALANCES

Liabilities
Accounts payable 538,607$   -$   69,281$   607,888$
Accrued salaries and related expenditures 6,099,379   -   6,229   6,105,608
Due to employees and activity funds 6,750   -   -   6,750

Total Liabilities 6,644,736   -   75,510   6,720,246

Deferred inflows
Property taxes levied for subsequent year 30,084,785   6,765,073   1,831,511   38,681,369
Other deferred inflowa of resources 379,906   -   598,461   978,367

Total Deferred Inflows 30,464,691   6,765,073   2,429,972   39,659,736

Fund Balances
Restricted

Tort immunity 29,344   -   -   29,344
Debt service -   4,979,772   -   4,979,772
Transportation -   -   4,747,010   4,747,010
Employee retirement -   -   1,279,475   1,279,475
Fire prevention and safety -   -   212,070   212,070

Unassigned 41,088,093   -   -   41,088,093

Total Fund Balances 41,117,437   4,979,772   6,238,555   52,335,764

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED
INFLOWS AND FUND BALANCES 78,226,864$  11,744,845$  8,744,037$   98,715,746$

See accompanying notes to basic financial statements
16

GENEVA COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 304
Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds

Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet of Governmental Funds

Total fund balances - governmental funds 52,335,764$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are different because

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources, and therefore, are not

reported in the funds. The cost of the assets is $203,645,030 and the accumulated depreciation

is $86,934,889. 116,710,141

Some of the School District's governmental revenues will be collected after fiscal year-end